

United States Senate

Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs

Senator Gary C. Peters, Chairman Senator Rob Portman, Ranking Member

BUSINESS MEETING

Wednesday, February 2, 2022 11 a.m. SD-342, Dirksen Senate Office Building

AGENDA

Nominations

- 1. Nomination of Margaret A. Burnham to be a Member, Civil Rights Cold Case Records Review Board:
- 2. Nomination of Gabrielle M. Dudley to be a Member, Civil Rights Cold Case Records Review Board:
- 3. Nomination of Henry Klibanoff to be a Member, Civil Rights Cold Case Records Review Board;
- 4. Nomination of Brenda E. Stevenson to be a Member, Civil Rights Cold Case Records Review Board;
- 5. Nomination of Ed Gonzalez to be Assistant Secretary for Immigration and Customs Enforcement, U.S. Department of Homeland Security;
- 6. Nominations of Cathy A. Harris to be a Member and Chairman, Merit Systems Protection Board:
- 7. Nomination of Tovah R. Calderon to be an Associate Judge, District of Columbia Court of Appeals;
- 8. Nomination of the Honorable Susan T. Grundmann to be a Member, Federal Labor Relations Authority;
- 9. Nomination of Kurt T. Rumsfeld to be General Counsel, Federal Labor Relations Authority;
- 10. Nomination of the Honorable Ernest W. DuBester to be a Member, Federal Labor Relations Authority;
- 11. Nomination of Adrienne Jennings Noti to be an Associate Judge, Superior Court of the District of Columbia.

Legislation

- 1. S. 2801, Setting Manageable Analysis Requirements in Text (SMART) Act of 2021;
- 2. S. 3092, FEMA Improvement, Reform, and Efficiency (FIRE) Act of 2021;
- 3. S. 3502, Achieving Equity in Disaster Response, Recovery, and Resilience Act of 2022;
- S. 3499, to amend the Post-Katrina Emergency Management Reform Act of 2006 to repeal certain obsolete requirements, and for other purposes;
- 5. S. 3487, Honoring Civil Servants Killed in Line of Duty Act;
- 6. S. 407, Air America Act of 2021;
- 7. S. 3423, Chance to Compete Act of 2021;
- 8. S. 3510, Disaster Resiliency Planning Act;
- 9. S. 3470, End Human Trafficking in Government Contracts Act of 2022;
- 10. S. 521, Multinational Species Conservation Funds Semipostal Stamp Reauthorization Act of 2021;
- 11. S. 3512, Disaster Contract Improvement Act;
- 12. S. 2135, Wasteful Federal Programs Reduction Authorization Act;
- 13. S. 2483, Improving Cybersecurity of Small Organizations Act of 2021.

Postal Naming Bill

1. H.R. 960, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 3493 Burnet Avenue in Cincinnati, Ohio, as the "John H. Leahr and Herbert M. Heilbrun Post Office".